

City of Pleasant Ridge

Members of the Recreation Commission and Residents: This shall serve as your official notification of the Regular Recreation Commission Meeting to be held on Wednesday, January 27, 2016, 7:00 P.M., at the **Pleasant Ridge Community Center**, 4 Ridge Road, Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069. The following items are on the agenda for your consideration:

REGULAR RECREATION COMMISSION MEETING

- 1. Meeting Called to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Consideration of the following minutes:
 - a. Regular Recreation Commission Meeting held Wednesday, October 28, 2015.
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENTS- items not on the agenda.
- 5. Consideration of the update on the Gainsboro Park Renovations.
- Consideration of the appointment of a Chairperson for the Pleasant Ridge Recreation Commission.
- 7. Consideration of the appointment of a Secretary for the Pleasant Ridge Recreation Commission.
- 8. Consideration of the report of the project sub-committees:
 - a. Art Fair
 - b. Community Garden
 - c. Health, Wellness & Play
- 9. Other Business
- 10. Adjournment.